JHARKHAND URJA SANCHARAN NIGAM LIMITED

CIN: U40108JH2013SGC001704

DFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, TRANSMISSION CIRCLE, RANCHI

Circle Office : Kusai Colony, Doranda, Ranchi - 834002

Mob. No. :- 9431707301

E-mail ID :- esetcranchi.jusnl@gmail.com

Ref:

Date: 22/02/2022

To The APCCF (FCA) cum Nodal Officer Jharkhand Forest Department, Ranchi

Subject: Diversion proposal for 9.9677 of forest land used for non -forest purpose i.e. Construction of 132 KV D/C Hansdiha Jasidih Transmission Line constructed by Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Limited (JUSNL). Proposal

No- FP/JH/TRANS/151768/2022 - EDS Reply.

Dear Sir

We are thankful to you and your good office for support rendered to us till date on the above subject matter.

We, Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Limited (JUSNL) are constructing a 132 KV D/C Hansdiha Jasidih Transmission Line in Dumka & Deoghar Division, Dumka & Deoghar District. The total forest area proposed for diversion is 9.9677 Ha for which we have submitted proposal online whose proposal No. is FP/JH/TRANS/151768/2022. In reference to the above, EDS has been sought by your good office on dated 04/02/2022.

We have complied all the EDS raised by your office, point wise reply as below:

Sl.No	EDS raised by Nodal office, Ranchi dated 04/02/2022	EDS reply by JUSNL
1	C.(iii)-Full toposheet with indes no. is to be uploaded,C.(i)to(vii)- On KML file uploaded KML forest area is 9.98 Ha. Whereas applied area is 9.9677 ha. Which mismatches? Additional information-applied forest area 9.9677 Ha. Mismatches with land schedule forest area 9.90799 Ha.	C.(iii)-We are uploaded corrected file of topo location with proper index , .(i)to(vii)- and uploaded revised KML with Patch wise kml area details in pdf sheet , Additional information- Forest Plot and Area highlighted with Green color.

In the view of the above, we request you to accept our proposal and forward the case to

DFO Dumka and Deoghar foronward process.



JHARKHAND URJA SANCHARAN NIGAM LIMITED

1

CIN: U40108JH2013SGC001704

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, TRANSMISSION CIRCLE, RANCHI

Circle Office : Kusai Colony, Doranda, Ranchi - 834002

Mob. No. :- 9431707301

E-mail ID :- esetcranchi.jusnl@gmail.com

Date: 22/02/2022

Signature

storau kumar Singh

Senior Manager Transmission Division, Dumka

Name in Block Letter: Gaurav Kumar Singh

Designation: Senior Manager

Transmission Division, Dumka

